

NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE

OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY, TEXAS THURSDAY, MAY 5th 6:00 P.M. – 8:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in person but the public may attend virtually, via the following link: https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/7072452837808167425

You may also call into the meeting by calling: Long Distance: +1 (510) 365-3231 Access Code: 322-373-743

Notice is hereby given that the Planning and Environmental Committee of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a regular meeting on Thursday, May 5th at 6:00 P.M in the Training Room (3207 Jones Road), at which time the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizen Comments
- 3. Approval of meeting minutes from the April 7th meeting.
- 4. City Council Liaison Report.
- 5. Discussion possible recommendations to Council regarding rebate programs.
- 6. Discussion and possible recommendation to the Community and Economic Development Committee and Arts Commission to host a combined meeting to discuss beautification and other projects within the City.
- 7. Discussion and possible recommendation to Budget and Finance Committee and City Council regarding proposed project budgets for FY 22-23.
- 8. Discussion regarding codifying the Sunset Valley Community Garden.
- 9. Discussion regarding past agenda items and their statuses.
- 10. Discussion regarding future agenda items and future meeting dates.
- 11. Adjourn

A quorum of the City Council may attend the meeting, however, no official action by the City Council shall be taken.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 2nd day of May, 2022 at 6:00 PM.

Carolyn Meredith
Public Works Director

The City of Sunset Valley is committed to the compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.